WASHINGTOHN STATE

Recreation and Consarvation
Funding Board

Table 1

Boating Facilities Program - Local Evaluation Ranked List

State Fiscal Year 2008

Resolution:

2007-20

RCFB Grant Sponsor Cummulative RCO Staff
Rank Score  Number Project Name Project Sponsor Request Match Total Request Recommends
1of11 61.778 07-1331D Front Street Boat Launch Construction Toledo City of $333,134 $117,012 $450,146 $333,134 $333,134
lof11 61.778 07-1376D Ediz Hook Boat Launch Pile Replacement Port Angeles City of $108,682 $36,750 $145,432 $441,816 $108,682
3o0fl1l 61.667 07-1235D 40th Street Boat Launch Float Replacement Bellevue Parks & Comm Serv $216,352 $114,240 $330,592 $658,168 $216,352
40f11 60.556 07-1243N  Mason Lake Boat Launch Planning Mason County Parks & Rec $50,000 $42,000 $92,000 $708,168 $50,000
50f11 59.556 07-1400D Westport Boat Launch Float Improvements Grays Harbor Port of $137,067 $68,534 $205,601 $845,235 $137,067
60of 11 57.556 07-1334A Latimers Landing Acquisition Mason County Parks & Rec $363,750 $125,000 $488,750 $1,208,985 $363,750
70f11 54.000 07-1466D Sherman Ave. Boat Launch Redevelopment La Conner Town of $62,389 $20,877 $83,266 $1,271,374 $62,389
8of 11 49.000 07-1391N  Transient Dock and Amenities Planning Clarkston Port of $15,750 $6,750 $22,500 $1,287,124 $15,750
90f11 39.111 07-1458D Thea Foss North End Transient Moorage Tacoma Public Works $470,000 $190,000 $660,000 $1,757,124 $470,000
100f 11 32.222 07-1234D Boat Haven Transient Moorage Port Angeles Port of $192,051 $64,017 $256,068 $1,949,175 $192,051
110f11 30.444 07-1181D Port of Edmond's Restroom Facility Edmonds Port of $352,036 $125,000 $477,036 $2,301,211 $169,056 P
$2,301,211 $910,180  $3,211,391 $2,118,231

BFP Local funds available $2,005,250 (1/2 of $4,010,500) plus unused funds $112,980.71. Total funds available $2,118,230.71
P = Partial
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